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(i) The respondents were reluctant to answer the questiuns.

(ii) The process was time consuming;

(iii) Lack of Im"estigators specially trained for such a survey.

(e) The expected approximate total expenditure on the census operations of 1971 is Rs. 17. 63 erores, as compared to the expenditure of Rs. 12;)3 crores of the 1961 census.

(f) The reasons for the in~rease are:-

(i) The projected increase in population in 1971 by 121 million;

(ii) General increase in the pay struc·
ture of the staff:

(iii) increase in the proposed payment of honorarium to the enumerators and personnel of the enumeration agency; and

(iv) increase in the price of paper, furniture and other items of contingencies.

m<'l) it; ~~ f';r;mT it; ~ if ~T
~lI>ISIf~

*299. q) 1Ii;n:\'IR'r ~": 'flfT 1J~-1Imi
if;rT !l'~ <rnf.t '1ft FIT ",~it f.t; :

("') ;p;fT ~~'f:T~ "'T fimrT i ~~I'iT!f
f'l"m"T "'T 3TTf~", f~~iI "'T ;;IT'if 'R"t i
forii RTf'" Trn;T afTllTlf 'f:T SIf~
srr<cr ~T If!l'T ~;

('if) !l'f<{ ~, iIT ~~T ~ f«'!iTh~
'flfT ~;

C.,.j ~T<: "t ~ {f f~ ftrnrfurT
~) Of ... ""'" mTf.<fiI ~ r"'lfT ~ am: ~
'i!l'T <rn"T ~ ;

(tr) ~ {f f'fiOoiT f«'!iTf,~ Of .. iI'"
m:'f:T<:am~"'T"'{~;

(50) 'f!l'T m:'f:T<:"t 'W ~if mT
...~ f....,..- am: ~m;: i ~~ ~T ijf<f~ fcnm fll;llT; am:

('if) llf~~, <IT wi 'f!l'T <rn"T~ ?

~Tli 1i~<'Ill if mil' Ii'Jft (ql
~~): ("') 'it ('if). ~
amft.,. "t arq;rT aicrf~ hm ~ 'liT flJ('l'1:CT<:, 1968 if lI<WI' 'l>T I fufti
22-lJ-68iJ>l~-'IC<'I'~ m ~ ~TI
'W fuTt ~ fiRn:-fcnm rn i futz
~ afo'l'i g{ am: P:l'''-T ... .,., f.Mlr i
Slfcrf.rf!flrT "t 'W f~-fcnm if m.,.
ftor!fT I 3TTll).,. "'T fffit ~ .r~ ~T {f
~ fiRn:-f.rlr~ ~ ~3TT I 3J11:im '1>1
f«'!iTfuff i ~~H ~ "t f.Mlr {f ar<f.t
mCRT iJ>l "<n"t ;:m 0!flI' if f~P«rr
"'~ 'Ill' ~UIO f'll!l'T ~ <:rTf'" it 3J11:im am
f«'!iTmr ",1 ~ «<rf'" i ~~ m:'IlT<: ~
3Il'fir'Il ~~T!l'iIT sn tiI rn i tftnr ~) ri I
... ~ r ... lfif "t anft -3T'lfi ar<f.t fiRn: ~ ~
3TR:~i~;;rt;;'Ift;;rrw~ I

Introduction of National Service Corps
Smeme

*300. SHRI BAL RAJ MADHOK:
SHRI D. C. SHARMA:

Will the Minister of EDUCATION AND
YOUTH SERVICES be pleased to state:

(a) whether it is a fact that the National Cadet Corps has been' made optional with effect from this academic year and National Service Corps Scheme has been introduced in its place;

(b) whether outlines of the National Service Corps Scheme have been worked out; and

(c) if so, the details thereof?

THE MINISTER OF EDUCATION
AND YOUTH SERVICES (DR. V. K. R. V.
RAO): (a) to (c). Excepting nine universities all others had made N.C.C. optional from last academic year. The final decision of the nine universities in respect of the current academic year is awaited. The present proposal relating to National Service Scheme envisages that this scheme will also be optional. The outline of the scheme and further details are being worked out and are expected to be finalised within the next few days.

Replacement of DC 9·40 by il<lcing Aircraft

1724. SHRI C. C. DESAI: Will the Minister of TOURISM AND CIVIL
AVIATION be pleased to state:

(a) whether it is a fact that after the decision of the Board of Directors of Indian Airlines to purchase DC·9·40, various efforts were made and are still being made by Government to bring in the Boeing aircraft;

(b) whether it is also a fact that firstly it was tried with Boeing 727·200 failing which now by appointing a Two·Man Committee consisting of Shri A. Mitra of Civil Aviation Department and Shri H. N. Ray, Additional Secretary, Ministry of Finance, efforts are being made to push Boeing 737·300; and

(c) if so, the reasons therefor?

THE MINISTER OF TOURISM AND
CIVIL AVIATION (DR. KARAN SINGH):
(a) to (c). The recommendation of the Board of Indian Airlines for the purchase of 5 DC·9·40 aircraft is still under consideration and a decision is likely to be taken soon.
Government have not appointed any such Committee.

Formation of Two·Man Committee on Aircraft
Evaluation

1725. SHRI C. C. DESAI. Will the Minister of TOURISM AND CIVIL
A VIA TlON be pleased to state on what expert advice or representation, the Two-Man Committee of Shri A. Mitra of Civil Aviation Department and Shri H. N. Ray, Additional Secretary, Ministry of Finance, was formed for further evaluation of aircrafts by Government?

THE MINISTER OF TOURISM AND
CIVIL AVIATION (DR. KARAN SINGH):
No such Committee was appointed by Government.

Committee on suitability of nev. aircraft

1726. SHRI C. C. DESAI: Will the Minister of TOURISM AND CIVIL
AVIATION be pleased to state the quali·
fications, knowledge and experi<nce which the members of the Two·Man Committee consisting of (Shri A. Mitra of Civil Aviation Department and Shri H. N. Ray, Additional Secretary, Ministry of Finance) have of aviation, technically or otherwise, to advise on the suitability of the aircrafts in question for operation on route pattern of Indian Airlines by comparative studies from various angles and to judge the safcty factors which are most important, from representations made and data given, correct or incorrect, by the makers, by the experts or by the vested interests or by others?

THE MINISTER OF TOURISM AND
CIVIL AVIATION (DR. KARAN SINGH):
Government have not appointed any such Committee.

Purchase of Aircraft

1727 SHRI C. C. DESAI: Will the Minister 'of TOURISM AND CIVIL A VIA·
TlON be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Director General of Civil Aviation has been consulted by the Two·Man Committee consisting of Shri A.
Mitra of the Civil Aviation Deparment and Shri H. N. Ray, Additional Secretary, Mini·
stry of Finance, on the preference of the aircrafts to be purchased (which was DC 9·40 in July 1968 and which the Board had agreed to purchase);

(b) if so, what is the opinion of the D. G. C. A. now and v.hat was the opInIOn passed on by him to the Two·Man
Committee;

(c) on what other expert advice and information, barring the makers' representations, the Two·Man Committee has passed their evaluations; and

(d) the independent inquiries the Two·
Man Committee have made to substantiate all the representations and data put before them by makers, by experts or by vested interests 1

